



July 27, 2023

For Further Information, Contact:

Summer Cook Tourism/Events Coordinator City of Gretna Heritage House Welcome Center 1035 Huey P. Long Ave. 504-363-1552 (O) 504-494-2876 (C) scook@gretnala.com Katie Gravolet President/Owner Touchpoints Advertising & Marketing 504-439-0144 cell kgravolet@touchpointsmail.net

City of Gretna Hosting Press Conference to Reveal 2023 Gretna Fest Lineup

GRETNA, LA – Gretna Mayor Belinda Constant and other dignitaries will reveal the lineup for Gretna Fest 2023 at a press conference to be held Tuesday, August 1, at 11am at the Gretna Cultural Center for the Arts located at 740 4th Street (corner of 4th Street and Huey P. Long Avenue).

This year's Gretna Fest will be held in the fall, starting on Friday, October 6, and running through Sunday, October 8.

"Gretna Fest is always such a wonderful event – not only for the City of Gretna but also for the entire New Orleans area," Mayor Constant said. "We're very excited about acts we have lined up for this year, and I can't wait to announce them. We're ready to get people talking about and looking forward to Gretna Fest 2023!"

Advance tickets will be available online at GretnaFest.com. Ticket prices are \$30 for a Single Day Pass and will allow re-entry to the Fest. A 3-day Weekend Pass is \$60. Admission for children ages 5 to 12 is only \$5, and children aged 4 and under get in free. Like last year, all transactions and tickets will be handled with an RFID wristband.

"The RFID wristbands were new last year, and it took a little time for people to get used to them," Mayor Constant added. "But they turned out to be a huge success. Folks really came to appreciate how easy and convenient they made going to the Fest."

Gretna Fest 2023 promises to be bigger and better than last year – with even more delicious food, great arts & crafts, and family fun. This year's event will feature more Villages and will bring back popular attractions from last year such as our Kids' Corner for children and our Club Backstage. Located in the Gretna Cultural Center for the Arts, Club Backstage will feature live music, LSU and Saints game-day watch parties, a full bar and much more.

For more information about Gretna Fest, call 504-363-1552 or visit www.gretnafest.com. Follow us on Facebook@GretnaHeritageFestival and Instagram @Gretna_Fest.

About Gretna Fest

Situated along the Mississippi River in downtown Gretna, the award winning Gretna Fest features three stages with performances by national entertainers along with some of Louisiana's finest and favorites. The food is exceptional, with many cultures represented. A large selection of arts and crafts is available along with fun entertainment for the kids. Gretna Fest promotes and supports businesses and organizations in the City of Gretna, as well as many local, state and national charitable organizations.